

Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date: 10th June, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

4. TPAC (L)/) None present for the Third Party Applicant
13694/2026)
IN)
ARBP/)
1325/2012

P.C.

On 8th May, 2026 the Third Party Applicant was directed to file additional affidavit and affidavit of service.

2. It appears from the record that, neither the additional affidavit nor affidavit of service is filed.

3. Adjourned to 17th June, 2026 for dismissal.

10.06.2026

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**

sbk